to the articles of association. 
Bankruptcy or any other reason for the incapacity of a shareholder will not result in the dissolution of the 
company. 

SECTION II. CONTRIBUTIONS, SHARES AND ISSUE OF NEW SHARES 

ARTICLE 5. – CONTRIBUTIONS– ACTIONS 

ORES SC has issued 2,460 (two thousand four hundred and sixty) shares. 

Shares are registered and bear a serial number.  

Shares are indivisible. 

However, shares may be divided into denominations which, when combined in sufficient number, confer 
the same rights as a single share, when the interests of the company so require.